

CO-OP 36

COOPERATIVE RFP NOTICE

April 17, 2018

RI Master Price Agreement # 545 INMATE KIOSKS & COMMUNICATIONS

Nevada State Bid Number: 99SWC-S26

TITLE: NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement for INMATE KIOSKS & COMMUNICATIONS

Submission Deadline: April 17, 2018 2:00 pm PST

The solicitation is available at:

https://nevadaepro.com/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=99SWC-S26&external=true&parentUrl=close

Description of Procurement

The **State of Nevada, Purchasing Division (Lead State)** is requesting proposals for Inmate Kiosks & Communication in furtherance of the NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program. The purpose of this Request for Proposal (RFP) is to establish Master Agreements with qualified Offerors to provide **Inmate Kiosk & Communication Services** for all Participating States. The objective of this RFP is to obtain best value, and in some cases, achieve more favorable pricing, than is obtainable by an individual state or local government entity because of the collective volume of potential purchases by numerous state and local government entities. The Master Agreement(s) resulting from this procurement may be used by state governments (including departments, agencies, institutions), institutions of higher education, political subdivisions (i.e., colleges, school districts, counties, cities, etc.), the District of Columbia, territories of the United States, and other eligible entities subject to approval of the individual chief procurement official and compliance with local statutory and regulatory provisions. The initial term of the master agreement shall be two (2) years with renewal provisions as outlined in Section 3 of the NASPO ValuePoint Master Terms and conditions (Attachment A).

It is anticipated that this RFP may result in Master Agreement awards to multiple contractors, in the Lead State's discretion.

This RFP is designed to provide interested Offerors with sufficient information to submit proposals meeting minimum requirements, but is not intended to limit a proposal's content or exclude any relevant or essential data. Offerors are encouraged to expand upon the specifications to add service and value consistent with state requirements.

This will be a new Master Agreement for the State of Nevada and NASPO ValuePoint.

The Lead State Contract Administrator designated by the State of Nevada Purchasing Division is:

Ronda Miller, Purchasing Officer II

State of Nevada Purchasing Division

515 E. Musser Street, Rm 300

Carson City, NV 89701

rlmiller@admin.nv.gov

775-684-0182

RFP Posting information is also available on the NASPO ValuePoint vendor information page at $\frac{\text{http://www.naspovaluepoint.org/\#/Info-for-Vendors}}{\text{the top of the page}}. Click on Solicitations & Vendor Info at the top of the page.}$